03-26-2001 **REC** ET FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Z. G.01 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 101648223 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Coastal Fluid Technologies, L.L.C. (a Louisiana limited ica ECH., L.C. (a Louisiana Name: liability company) limited liability, company) Street Address Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No Nature of conveyance: City: Abbeville Zip: /70511 □ Merger x Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No □ Other Execution Date: 30 December 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application other than a provisional patent application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/172,519 and PCT/US98/21654 Additional numbers attached?

Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Seth M. Nehrbass Internal Address: X Enclosed GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Street Address: deficiencies 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290 8. Deposit account number: City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002 03/23/2001 GTON11 00000283 09172519 50-0694 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5 March 200, Seth M. Nehrbass Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

P:\Seth\14940.16p2&PCT.ARF.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0535



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

a copy of a Merger document whereby COASTAL FLUID TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., organized under the laws of LOUISIANA, is merged into

COASTAL CHEMICAL CO., L.L.C.

Organized under the laws of LOUISIANA,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on December 30, 1998, with an effective date of December 30, 1998.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

December 30, 1998

BBE 34641094K 34723520

Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0536

State of Louisiana	
Parish of Jefferson	
•	d for the Parish of Orleans, State of Louisiana, tify that the attached document is a true copy of
	Seth M. Nehrbass, Notary Public
	December 18, 2000 Date
P:\Seth\FORMS\FORMTRUE.COP	

United States of America

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/08/2001 REEL: 011605 FRAME: 0537